world while I’m at it and my religion says I needn’t commit to a single 
purpose or cause. I reiterate: 

“Whatever. The fuck. I feel like doing.”4 

SCOPE OF CONSEQUENCE 

❖ The Principle of Reasonable Consideration extends to the potential 
effects of actions on other entities up to a six hundred and sixty-six 
annual suns or 666 years into the future. 

❖ The individual shall not be held to account for any execution of will or 
other action any sooner than 666 years after said act. 

❖ This encapsulates the individual's responsibilities to both present and 
future generations, underscoring the lasting influence of one's actions.

[...]

regardless of the opinion(s) of any and all other individual(s), entity, or entities, save 

reasonable (with qualification as reasonable at the discretion of the individual, Brandon 

Michael Jeanpierre) consideration of consequences potentially affecting any and all other 

entities either immediately up to the march of six hundred and sixty-six annual suns (666 

years) of the very foreseeable future subsequent to the aforementioned execution of will; 

accompanying this principle of reasonable consideration, the individual, Brandon Michael 

Jeanpierre shall not be held to account for any such execution of will any sooner than six